STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2578**, on page 1, in line 12, after "(b)" by inserting "(1)"; before "The" by inserting "Prior to July 1, 2027,"; in line 14, after "centers" by inserting "that meet the criteria as set forth in paragraph (3).

(2) On and after July 1, 2027, the Kansas department for aging and disability services shall certify as a certified community behavioral health clinic any community mental health center that meets the criteria as set forth in paragraph (3).

(3) In order to be certified as a certified community behavioral health clinic, a community mental health center shall be";

Also on page 1, in line 14, by striking "that"; in line 15, by striking "provides" and inserting "and provide";

On page 2, in line 12, after "(e)" by inserting "(1)";

Also on page 2, in line 15, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(A)"; in line 17 by striking "(2)" and inserting "(B)"; following line 19, by inserting:

"(2) The provisions of subsection (e) shall expire on July 1, 2027.";

District.